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Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 03/31/2012

Name of Nursing Home (FaclD/Name) County Survey Date Stipluation Date Fine
Quarter: 1 2012 Total Fines Assessed: $258,000 Total Enforcements: 22

0508 Hempstead Park Nursing Home Nassau 01/09/2009 01/06/2012 $10,000
1026 Pleasant Valley Washington 08/11/2010 01/17/2012 $8,000
1088 Bethel Nursing Home Company Inc Westchester 12/17/2010 01/17/2012 $12,000
0274 St Francis Home of Williamsville Erie 10/28/2010 01/18/2012 $10,000
1013 Adirondack Tri-County Nursing and Rehabilitation Center, Inc Warren MULTIPLE 02/06/2012 $8,000
0331 Nathan Littauer Hospital Nursing Home Fulton 10/08/2010 02/06/2012 $20,000
1010 The Pines at Glens Falls Center for Nursing & Rehabilitation Warren 11/04/2010 02/06/2012 $2,000
0329 Franklin County Nursing Home Franklin 04/30/2010 02/17/2012 $10,000
0800 St Josephs Home Saint Lawrence 07/28/2010 02/17/2012 $12,000
0403 Chittenango Center for Rehabilitation and Health Care Madison 01/20/2011 02/17/2012 $20,000
0657 Rosewood Heights Health Center Onondaga 01/14/2011 02/22/2012 $10,000
1372 Lutheran Augustana Center for Extended Care & Rehabilitation, Inc Kings MULTIPLE 03/12/2012 $22,000
0156 Livingston Hills Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, LLC Columbia 09/15/2010 03/12/2012 $2,000
3186 Cayuga County Nursing Home Cayuga 01/03/2011 03/12/2012 $4,000
0136 Champlain Valley Physicians Hospital Medical Center SNF Clinton 02/03/2011 03/12/2012 $22,000
1008 Westmount Health Facility Warren 02/08/2011 03/12/2012 $2,000
1106 Sans Souci Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Westchester 02/11/2011 03/16/2012 $10,000
0650 Van Duyn Home and Hospital Onondaga MULTIPLE 03/19/2012 $12,000
6237 Wingate at Beacon Dutchess 01/04/2011 03/19/2012 $24,000
1233 Fieldston Lodge Care Center Bronx 01/11/2011 03/19/2012 $12,000
1316 Rutland Nursing Home Co Inc Kings 02/16/2011 03/19/2012 $22,000
0201 Elant at Fishkill, Inc. Dutchess 01/10/2011 03/23/2012 $4,000
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Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 03/31/2012

Name of Nursing Home (FaclD/Name) County Survey Date Stipluation Date Fine
Quarter: 4 2011 Total Fines Assessed: $74,000 Total Enforcements: 8

0731 Sunrise Nursing Home Oswego 02/05/2010 11/02/2011 $4,000
1702 Queens Nassau Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Queens 03/19/2010 11/02/2011 $20,000
0620 Charles T Sitrin Health Care Center Inc Oneida 08/24/2010 11/23/2011 $6,000
0656 James Square Health and Rehabilitation Centre Onondaga 10/06/2010 11/23/2011 $10,000
0038 Cuba Memorial Hospital Inc SNF Allegany 10/07/2011 12/06/2011 $6,000
0508 Hempstead Park Nursing Home Nassau 09/28/2010 12/16/2011 $8,000
1757 Golden Gate Rehabilitation & Health Care Center Richmond 11/22/2010 12/16/2011 $10,000
0564 Bayview Nursing and Rehabilitation Center Nassau 12/07/2010 12/16/2011 $10,000
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Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 03/31/2012

Name of Nursing Home (FaclD/Name) County Survey Date Stipluation Date Fine
Quarter: 3 2011 Total Fines Assessed: $190,000 Total Enforcements: 22

0288 Beechwood Homes Erie 10/14/2008 07/01/2011 $10,000
1233 Fieldston Lodge Care Center Bronx 08/26/2008 07/11/2011 $10,000
1379 New Carlton Rehab and Nursing Center, LLC Kings 02/27/2009 07/11/2011 $10,000
1235 Morris Park Nursing Home Bronx 07/13/2009 07/11/2011 $4,000
1707 Lawrence Nursing Care Center, Inc Queens MULTIPLE 08/22/2011 $16,000
4551 Whittier Rehabilitation & Skilled Nursing Center Columbia 01/12/2010 08/22/2011 $12,000
1408 Center for Nursing & Rehabilitation Inc Kings 01/29/2010 08/22/2011 $24,000
7268 Evergreen Commons Rensselaer 10/22/2009 08/25/2011 $8,000
1578 New East Side Nursing Home New York 01/29/2010 08/25/2011 $12,000
0537 Oceanside Care Center Inc Nassau 01/29/2010 08/25/2011 $6,000
1603 Jewish Home Lifecare, Manhattan New York 03/12/2010 08/25/2011 $2,000
1251 Bronx Center for Rehabilitation & Health Care Bronx 04/16/2010 08/25/2011 $4,000
1407 Marcus Garvey Nursing Home Company Inc Kings MULTIPLE 09/26/2011 $10,000
0907 John J Foley Skilled Nursing Fac Suffolk 05/06/2009 09/26/2011 $6,000
0398 Oneida Healthcare Center Madison 04/02/2010 09/26/2011 $8,000
3089 Terence Cardinal Cooke Health Care Center New York 04/09/2010 09/26/2011 $2,000
1409 Keser Nursing and Rehabilitation Center, Inc. Kings 04/29/2010 09/26/2011 $6,000
0749 Otsego Manor Otsego 04/30/2010 09/26/2011 $6,000
0310 Heritage Commons Residential Health Care Essex 06/01/2010 09/26/2011 $6,000
0177 Countryside Care Center Delaware 06/17/2010 09/26/2011 $6,000
5568 Rivington House-The Nicholas A Rango Health Care Facility New York 07/30/2010 09/26/2011 $10,000
6232 River Valley Care Center Inc Dutchess 09/13/2010 09/26/2011 $12,000

07/01/2011-  03/31/2012 Total Fines Assessed: $522,000 Total Enforcements: 52
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Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to $10,000 per
violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to $2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to $5,000 if the same
violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to $10,000 if the violation

directly results in serious physical harm.
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